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PRBMIUMs LIST

RED CLOUD FARMERS' INSTITUTE
Deitiber 8fl2;jl919 u

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
j H. Elllngcr, President Fred Mmirer, Vico-Prcside- nt

Henry GHham, Secretary ' J. W. --AhM, Treasurer
Jo Crow ". . V F. W. Cowdcn

T. W. White
Clarence Johnston
D. C. Bell
C. J. Piatt
Frank Bcnrt
Henry Johnson

--
(

---. r

'-

'

J

r

..

f

'

' '. W. Lippincott . r

Tom Swartz '
.Steward

t Frank Friable . .' ','.: 4s..c swtton',
p

' H. H. CrowclJ , (,;1;
4 . iicnryvcviivy ,

LADIES AUXILIARY' ' "

Mrs. Frank Frfshlc, President 5 'Mrs. F. 'E. Mnurcr, Vice-Preside- Mrs.
Halbert Thomns, Secretary; M" D. II. Kaley, Mrs. G. W. Hummel, Mrs. W.
H. Thomas, Mi's. Wm. Wolfe, Mrs. .Max Mixer, Miss Mollic Ferris, Mrs. A. E.
Boles, Miss Minnie Christian, Mrs. B. W. Stewart. . ,

All entries close at 10:00 o'clock, December 9, 1919. All articles entered
for competition must bo in place by 10:00 Dec. 9, 1919. All entries shall be
made at the secretary's ofHco at the State Bank, except Woman's Department.
Entry fees nie duo at time of entry. Picmium list as published will bo strictly
adhered to. Public school, civic and Btock parade at 2:00 P. M., Friday, Dec.
12.

Entries may be made at any time prior to the opening of the institute.
'PROGRAM

Monday, December 8 , ,.,..... .Entry Day
Tuesday, December 9, 1 P. M .'.... .Judging Hogs
Tuesday night 7:30 P. M. Program by Red Cloud high school and Rural schools
Wednesday, 10 A. M. Students Judging Contest
Wednesday, 1 P. M Judging Calf Club Calves and Pig Clug Pigs
"Wednesday, 2 P. M Judging Cattle
Wednesday --. Judging Farm Products
Wednesday, 7:30 Music, R. C. H. S. Orchestra; H. M. Wells
Wednesday, 8:30 Music, vocal; Prof. Fillcy
Thursday, 10 A. M , Judging Horses and Poultry
Thursday, 1 P. M J. M. Steward Dispersion. Sale
Thursday, 6P.M Stockmens' Banquet
Thursday, 8 P. M '.'. Calf Club Sale
Friday, 2 P. M . . Civic, Stock and School Parade"

HORSES CLASS A.
A fee of 50c for each entry.

Horse Exhibit at Bcssc Auditorium
Ago of horses will be computed from January 1st of the year foaled. '

Joe Crow, Red Cloud, Superintendent -

Howard Gramlich, Lincoln, Ncbr., Judge
Lot 1 Draft. '.

0. 1.
No. 2.
No. 3.
No. 4.
No. 5.
No. 6.
No. 7.
No. 8.

i.

No. 25.
No. 20.
No. 27.
No. 28.
No. 29.
No. 30.

No.

TJo.
No.

No.

No.

B'est Stallion years $5.00
Best Stallion year under 4.00
Maie Gelding years 3.00
Maio Gelding years under
Mare Gelding years under 3.00
Colt year .under 3.00
Colt months under year 3.00
Best mare' colt at 3.00

,2 Roadster Coach
Same Draft

Mules
Draft

Best team.Shetland ponies
Best carriage team
Best single driver 3.00

stallion, less than colts under years 5.00
Best team farm horses shown halter 3.00
Best team mules shown halter 3.00

CATTLE CLASS
Cattle exhibit Bcssc Auditorium

fee each entry
Steward, Cloud, Superintendent

Ashton Shallcnbcrger, Alma, Neb., Judge
date computing cattle shall from Sept. 1st

classes except Junior clas.scs, which bhall fiom January 1st.
AMERICAN SHORTHORN BREEDERS ASSOCIATION offering
handsome ribbons Champion Shorthorn Bull Champion Shorthorn

Cow. Also $25.00 cash Champion Bull. addition above offer
local bleeders putting $15.00 cash Champion Cow.

Shorthorn Polled Durhams

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

i
No.

No.
No. 15.

No.
No.

. ;Kiiiii
Date

No.

No.

17.

No.
10,

No, 11.
No. 12.
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over 1 and 2
4 and over

and , 3.00
and 3

1 and
and

and side
Lot and

Lot 3 Jacks and
Same
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3.00

Get of not 5 2 old . .

of be

at
A of 50c for

C. B. Red

of the age of bo all
be

arc
two for nnd

for the In the
aie up for

Lot and

1.

3.

5.
G.

9.
10.
11.
12.

No. 13.
14.

No. 1G.

18.

PJ

for

1,

'4.
5.

S,

9.

-',

J.

,.

or
or 3 4
or 2

2
G

as

as
4

to on
to be on

B.

in

to

1.

2.

4.

1st
Bull 3 years old and over $3.00
Bull 2 years old and under 3 3.00
Senior yearling bull 3,00
Junior ycariing bull 3,00
Senior bull calf : , , , , 30
Junior bull calf 3,00
Cow 3 years old and over 3,00
Cow 2 years old and under 3I00
Senior ycariing heifer 3,00
Junior ycariing heifer '. 3,00
Senior heifer calf 3,00
Junior heifer calf 3,00
Best hoid, beef bioed, one bull and female 3.00
Get of she, i animals 3,00
Pioduce of dam, 2 animals 3.00
Calf hoid, bull and 2 heifers under one year, bied by ex- -

W&'tor .' 3.00
Sweepstakes bull
Sweepstakes -- ....-. Ribbon

Lot 2. Herefords
Lot 3. Angus

Lot 4. Galloway
' Lot 5. Poll

Lot G. Holstcin
Lot 7. Jerseys

Lot 8. Milking Shorthorns
All of the Above Same as Shorthorns

SWINE CLASS C.
Swine Exhibit at Desse Auditorium

A feo of 50c for each entry.
computing ago of hogs shall bo Sept. 1st for senior classes

March for Junior Classes
Clurencc Johnston, Red Cloud, Superintendent"

Floyd Briggs, Clay Center, Judge
Lot 1 Poland Chinas.

Blest boar 2 years, old and over V

Best Hoar 1 year ojd and undcr2 . .'.
Jtjst ippar 6 months and under 1

Pestkoar undcr."6 months' T ..j. .

Best sow. 2 years old nnd over t

No, 6. JRcst sow 1 year And unilta 2 years '

No, n Best sdw8QioniJis nnd under

'
,

.

. . . .

J3cst sow under 0 months . .

Best sow nnd litter under 4
Best herd, boar and 2 sows
Sweepstakes, boar
Sweepstukes, sow

1!
.V

months ,

tttt

itl

uTv?

t

lttt

t i

-D- uroo-Jerseys, Bbmc Poland Chinas.
Lot Berkshire? Poland Chinas.
Lot Chester Vhitc, same Toland Chinas.
Lot HampfihlrcsBajneas Poland Chinas.

SHEEP-CLA-SS
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3. as "

4. as
C.
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a

Sheep ExhlWt in Bvssc Auditorium
A fee of 50c for each entry.

' B. E. Eshclwan, Bed Ctond, Nebr., Superintendent
Ine Stanter, Red.Cloud, Judge

fit 1 ' IlanDshireii
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1.
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1

'.

2nd
3.00
2.50
2.00
2.00

2.00
2.00
2.00

1.00
2.00.
2.00
3.00
2.00
2.00

The

Red

2nd
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00,

2.00
Ribbon

Cow

and
1st,

year

Xear

Lot
same

2.00

1st 2ftd
$2,00 1.00
2.00 1.00
2.00 1.00
2.00 1.00
2.00 1430
2.00 1.0Q

2.00 1.00
2.00 1.00
2.00 ,1.00
2.00 J.00

.. . ..Ribbon

.....Ribbon

" 4.

TV"" t

7" KID' CLOUD, Kllliltij OJMJM

No. 1. Ram Lamb under one year 4 . . t, 12.00
No. 2. Ram over one year ,...........,.,......., 2.00 1.00
No. 3. Ewe Lamb under one year . . . .' 2.00 1.00
No, 4. Ewe, over one year 2.00 1.00
No. 5. Pen 1 Ran 2 Ewes 3.00 2.00
No. 6. Sweepstakes, Ram , Ribbon
No. 7. Sweepstakes, Ewe 1 Ribbon

Lot 2. Shropshircs, same as Harftpshircs.
POULTRY CLASS E. .

... Poultry Exhibit in Peterson Building ,
, uIno Stanscr and Ji K. Butler, Red Cloud, Superintendent ,

II. M. Wells, Lincoln, Judge
t Thcic will be two premiums. 1st $1.50 and 2nd 75c, on the best trio of all
standard varieties of poultry. Trio consists'of one male and two females,

t Entry fee 25c per trio. Regulation coops will be furnished by the institute.
Entry blanks will bo mailed on application to the Superintendents of poultry.
No charge for blanks, leg bands and feed.

Any bird showing symptoms of disaase vbcn lecdvcd or during the ex-

hibition will be removed at once.
All birds will be scored by the judge accouling the American Standard

of perfection.
Sweepstake ribbon to "highest scoring trio chickens.
In computing for Swcopstakcs ribbon, white birds are handicapped 2

points; black U points nnd buff 1 'point over parti-colore- d.

Lbt 2 Chonn
Trio of Capons, any brcctt ..-...,- . .v. . . $1.50

Lof. 3. . . Ducks, Gese, Turkeys
Best pair, any breed .....'. Tl.50

No..
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

Lot 4 uantams, aim rets cntcrcu tree
FARM PRODUCTS

Farm Products in Peterson Building '
Ben Pcgg, Superintendent

W. R. Ward, Holdrcgc, Judge
AH products must have been grown bv the exhibitor the season of 1919.

, Lot 1 Corn
" .- - 1st

1.'
2.
3.
4.
5.
G.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.

No. 13.
No. 14.
N6T 15.
No. 10.
No. 17.
No. 18.
No. 19.

BcBflO yellow $1.00, .$0.60
Best white .'l.OO
Best bloody butcher
Best calico ...7.. 1.00
Best color LOO
Best collection
Best yellow raised boy
Best white raised boy under
Best cars-sw- eet

Best LOO

Best peck wheat L00
Best peck oats
Best peck
Best peck Kaffir
Best peck 'cane seed
Best peck millet seed
Best peck early Ohio potatoes
Best peck ofrany other variety
Best pcck.of sweet potatoes

20., Best 12" onions
21. Best turnips

No. 22.
No. 23.
No. 24.
No. 25.
No. 26.
No. 27.
No. 28.
No. 29.
No. 30.
No. 31.

No. 32.
No. 33.
No. 34.
No. 35.
No. 36.
No. 37.
No. 38.

No. 1.
No. 2'
No. 3.

ears of corn-- . ... , ,
10 cars coin . . .'.
10 cars red or corn 1.00
10 cars of corn --.7.
10 ears of any . ,- -r

of corn
10 cars corn by 16 yrs. old 1.00
10 ears corn by 16 yrs. old

00

1.00
10 corn
10 oars pop corn

of I
--.... 00

rye 100-
com LOO

00, ..--

.... : LOO
00

1.00
LOO

No.
No. 12 0

Best 12 table beets , ""
Best six parsnips j

Best six carrots ' "
Bcst3, mangel beets "
Best citron !?

Best watermelon j 9!;

Best two pumpkins "
"Jinct- ! cnnnolios ..."

Best two cashaws
Best plate apples

Ben Davis
Delicious
Gano .........
Grimes Golden'
Greenings l".

Northern spy "x
Pippins

'
i fO

Wealthy
Wolf River - i
Wine Sap, etc. "
Best collection of tame grasses !"
Best bale of wild hay J-- "

Best bale of alfalfa hay : ViVii' inn
Best sample of not less than three 19 cuttings of alfalfa 1.00

Alfalfa seed ..--
. ""00

Best sample of sedan grass hay ""
nnn vnl nt frrfioei ennri ...................... 1"U

WEBSTER COUNTY FARM BUREAU JUNIOR PROJECTS

$0.75

0.75
Kaohtts

2nd

100
under

Qn.lnn

,.50

Exhibit Hesse Auuuonum
Henry Fausch, County Superintendent

Howard Gramlich, Lincoln, Judge
Hereford Calf Club

niAAintiAn
-y" riniwl Rtntr. Hank

3.00
.'.'.'"Rod Cloud State Bank

The American Shoi thorn Breeders Association putting 50.00 and

Red Cloud State Bank $40.00 making total $90.00.
Total $30.00 each groups calves each group;

Ribbon Sweepstakes Heifers.
No. 1. $10.00
No. 2. 8.00

Ajicnt,

Pint.

No. G.00

County'SurVeyor7Geo. Overing offers $1.00 prize to.the calf each
weighing most basis mile.group

County Agent, Fausch will give $5.00 member who best
written storv how cared calf.

STUDENTS STOCK JUDGING CONTEST
Each High School allowed enter team consisting members.

Highest scoring team
second
Third team
rilKllUKL
second ninnubt imuvuium

members calf pig clubs eligible compete Individual
contest with mcmbeivof judging teams.

Each contestant will requited place hogs, cattle, hoiscs

noints perfect score. points Tracings points reason.
WOMAN'S DEPARTMENT
entry fees this department.

Entries close 6:00 Tuesday, Dec. except baking, which
enteied until Wednesday, Dec. entries may removed

until 4:00 Friday, Dec.
Rules Entries

articles must have been made exhibitor.
Any article having leccivcd first premium Former's Institute hereto-
fore cannot enteied premium.
Any article entered display cannot entered single premium

Articles entered premiums may sold exhibitors officers'
Institute neither make sales collect money. Articles

cannot removed from hall until close Institute.
articles entered premiums must finished.

Each exhibitor enter brand flour.
competition, first premium will awarded socornl

money.
The exhibits closed during judging, judges answer

questions after judging completed.
prize $o,uu muiunj

entries, including entries ladies department poultry department.
DISCRETIONARY AND LOAN-DEPARTME-

Thcjstitute wishes have loan exhibit articles cUher
unusual way. Special will taken these articles

hope toTiiavc large display.
have peedlework cooking exhibits which would inter-

est. buLwhlch would entered following department classes,
they entered Piscietionary Department nnd will awarded
premiums according decision judge.

COOKING DEPARTMENT
Mrs. Wm. Wolfe. Superintendent

BREAD
Snecials Offered Ambov Riverton Milling 'Companieu

Best biqad lim Amboy flour .1st, $5.00va6h.
Bcsthrcad Amboy flour .2nd, 48-l- b. sack- - WHte Loaf
Best bread from. Riverton flour .W. $"190 cash.
Best bread fiom Riverton flour 2nd. 48-l- b. Facie Rirertprr, flour.

One snek Frisbie's Self Rising Pancnk" Tlour,
Ono sack Frisbio's Breakfast Food will given each lady or(glrl

entering bread from Amboy Flour.
.2nd

Best graham bread f.25
DrCtin

Best Bostop brown bread
'ie$v breau ........(..................................Best bran bread
Best oatmeal bread .5Q;

fiAKRS
Best whit layer cakjo ....,..'...:...itnlA .......................................
licst xruit cflko

.50

.50

.60

.50

.50

.50

.50

2"

wk

.50

.75

.75

ia

to

of

in

$1.W Best cookies made from honey

50
50

.50

.50

.50

.50

.50

.59

.50

.60

.50

.60

.50

.50

.50

.50

.25

.2.T

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.60

.50

.50

.50

.50

.50

.50
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I six 50

25
.25
.25
.25
.25

.50

.50

.50

.60

nest six ginger cooxtcs ., uu
Best six fruit cookies , , , , ..50
Best six oatmeal cookies .' .60

PIES
Best fruit tfie t ,.50
Best pumpkin pie 50
Best mince pie , .50
Best any one crust pie .' 50
Best dried apples ' , 50
Best canhed meats .-

-. 50
Best canned soups' .; 50

PICKLES
Best cucumber pickles 50
Bpst pickled cliorrics 60
Bpst pickled beets 50
Bpat mix,cI pickles : :....; t.50
. . JELLY
Best grapq jelly , i.50
Best anpfo jelly ,..., i ,", t.50
Best plum jelly , 50
Best cranberry jolly 50
Best gooseberry jelly ; . 50
Best Jam 4 50

MISCELLANEOUS .

Best cottage cheese without cream and seasoning - . .50
Best home made soap 50

NEEDLEWORK' Mrs. F. E. Maurcr and Mrs. A. E. Boles, Superintendents
- y lat

Best piece- - of eyelet embroidery 50
Best French embroidery . . 50
Best pieco punch work t .50
Best piece cross sUtch 50

.vai iwu lluiUdilUL ...... rT. ......... . (UU
TBcst piece battenburg . ", rviivf: 50
ucst lace ": 50picccbiaiu . ... t ....... .
Best 'embroidered towel 7. . 50
Best embroidered waist 50
Best embroidered pillow case --. ,t . . .: . .- -i 50
Best tatting .T; 50
Best fancy sheet and pillow cases 50
Bcs.t made-ove- r garment for children 76
Best made-ove- r garment for ladies-- . . . 75
xicsL claming ........................... 1. ...... ..... .uvi
Best patched niticle 50

CROCHETING,
Best silk crocheted article .....' 50
Best woolen crocheted article 50
Best cotton crocheted article 50
Best cotton or linen crocheted lace 50
Best crocheted bcd-spica- d .50
Best Irish crochet 50
Best crocheted bag ."". 50
Best, cotton crocheted yoke , .50
Best crocheted centerpiece ' ',.50

KJN1TT1NU
Best silk knit ai ticlc ; ,50
Best woolen knit sweater '. r. 50
Best woolen knib scai f 1 .' 50
Best woolen knit socks ; 50 -
Best cotton .knit article k '.50 "
nest cotton or linen lace ." uu
Best knit bed-spre- 50
Best woolen knit article 50

SOFA PILLOWS
Best Hardangcr , . . .' '. 50
Best embroidered, cotton," silk or wool . v.50
Best novelty pillow '.50

ARTICLES MADE BY LADIES OVER SIXTY .YEARS OF AGE
Miss Mollie Ferris, Superintendent s-

-

1st
Best display of tatting or crochet v. . . .75 -

-

Best piece of eyelet embroidery 75
Best-pie-ce of hardangcr . .75
Best piece of drawn work '. . " .75
Best piece of battenburg ' 75
Best piece of tatting '. 75
Best crocheted article 75
Best hand-mnd- c Tug ." 75
Best knit or crocheted afghan 75
DCt Knit $CQiGl' it)
Best knit or crocheted lace .' L 75

Best knit article .' ' 75
Best knit mittens ' 75
Best log cabin quilt ' 75
Best French embroidery 75
Best knit or crocheted slippers 75
Best knit or crocheted bedspread 75
Best fancy sheet and pillow cases ; 75
Best piece colored embroidery 75
Best hand-mad- e towel 75
Best fancy apron . 75
Best sofa pillow V. 75
Best cotton pieced quilt 75
Best kepsington bag 75
Oldest quity made during exhibitor's lifetime 75
Best hand-mad- e article made by lady over 80 years ...77.., 75
Best fancy ncedlcwoik by lady over 80 jears old ,,. . .75

125,

' UIKLS' Ufct'AKTMfcJNT
Mrs. W. H. Thomas and Mrs. Max Mtzer, Superintendents'

. Girls entering department must be under 18 years of
Best biead from Amboy flour $2.00 cash $1.00 cash

sack of self rising pancake flour or one sack of Frisbie'a
breakfast food be given to each lady or. girl entering bread from Amboy
Hour. .

1st
Best butter $1.00
Best dark cake
Best lieht cake
Dcst light cake by girl under 10 years
Best dalk cake by girl under 10 years
Best light cake by girl .under 12 years
Best daik cake by girl under 12 years
Best light cake by jfirl under 14 years
Best daik cake by girl under 14 years , 50
Best one crust Die with meringue
Best one crust pie by girl uder 12 years
Best bread by gill under 18 years
Best com breaf ov girl under i years
Best bread by girl under 12 ycais ...'.
Best sugar cookies i ,
Best six fruit cookies .....'..,.
Best six maple nut cookias
Best grnpo jelly
Best apple jelly .....,
Best crab apple jelly
Best nlum lellv y.

Best cranberry jellv
BestrTfoosebero' jelly
Best beet pickles . .
uest picKieci cnervies
Best mixed pickles
Best cucumber
Best canned pears
Best canned peaches "....-.?-.
Best canned tomatoes
Best canned corn

. . . .

.

. .

Best canned beans ."....
Best canned pens ......
Best canned raspberries
Best cannert gooseberries
Best canned chorries . . .

Best canned apples
Beat canned tcrapes ....
Best canned strawberries
Dried vegetables' any sort

Host ilnll plntlios. 4th prade

......... ..

' ;

f

!

tttV
NEEDLEWORK ,

Best, crocheted edge bath sets, 5th grade
BesT soxrnrbacsi Gth crwlc. .. . . . .......
Best sample stitches, 7tl) grade
uepi tciuiy pears, an gi-un-

Best Ooll.jUght gowns, 9th grjade . .

Best lafga'night gow'ns, 9th grade
Best kimonas, Dth .grade

'

y.

f

i

.

t

;IV.Y,

M H

llMMHMtllMIMIMI

Ifft1

!

a

I

t

., f t t

, I 9 V ' " J
P lM

middy, 9th grade , . . .

hemstitching .

French hemming .....
white, embroidery ,.,..

yoke .

crocheted lace

fltl

ltt

Best
Best
Best
Best
Best

Bett knitted socks ,.....',........ .
'

Best knitted sweater , ,.,....
Best tatted article ' '
Best tatted trimming ?

Best machineTnado corset. cover , ...
Best machine made garment .j .........
Best hand-mad- e garment .t.,. y. . .". ,..? .

Best made-ove- r dress . . .

VJyjsiT

t

t

9 1

l,llllilMI,l
1

.

crocheted , ,

. lfttttHtllMHIMMIMM(MMMIt?l,MH''- r .

.50

.50

.50

.50

.50

.50

50
.50
.50
.50
.50
J30
.60
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
50.

.50

.50

.50

.60

.50
60

.50

CO

,

"7.25

Frisbie's

pickles

.50

.50

.50

.50

.50

.50

.50

4.50:
.50
.60,
.50

.
.50

..50. t
.50

' .50
.50
.60
.60.,

.50

.60

.50

.50

.60

.50

.60

.50 .

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25 .
:

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25
4

.25

.25

'.25
.25
.251

.25

.25

2nd
.25

.25.

.96

.25

.25

.25'
o
.25.
.25
.50'

.251

t

nk
'.23
..25

--r .25
.25.

Si
.25
.26

.25
25

.25,

.25

.25

.25

r.25

.50

.50

.50

.50

.50

.

.50

.25

.25

.25

.25

-- -

.50

.25

.25

.25

.25

.25

2nd
.50
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